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opened only at places where there are flying clubs. We have asked the State Governments if they would like to have more air squadrons in co-opera tion with the flying clubs in their respective States.

Shri T. S. A. Chettiar: As there is no flying club at Lovedale, may I know where they propose to give the air training? Lovedale was one of the places mentioned by the hon. Deputy
Minister.

Shri Satish Chandra: I told the House that there is one air troop of the Junior Division at Lovedale.
There is no flying training given in the Junior Division.

Exchange of Cultural Visits

*450. Shri S. N. Mishra: Will tiie Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply to starred question No. 173 asked on the 5th August, 1953 and state:

(a) the number of Cultural visits so far of distinguished foreigners to India and of distinguished Indians to foreign countries under the auspices of the Indian Council of Cultural Relations since its inception;

(b) the study tours of eminent Indian and foreign scholars for which grants have been given by the Council so far; and

(c) the foreign institutions where chairs of Indology have been institut ed?

The Deputy Minister* o£ Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) Five and three respectively.

(b) Three and one respectively.

(c) One. -

Shri S. N. Mishra: May I know the names of institutions in foreign coun tries with which this Council has esta blished cultural contacts?

1

A.  (X  K

- uuUl»J £  ^

[The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and Scientific Re search (Maulana Azad): The Council can establish relations with institu tions in foreign coimtries. However, it has not started any such work.
But such relations have been esta blished wherever it has opened its cultural centre, as for example in Tehran where it has sent a Professor of Sanskrit for the University.]
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[Maulana Azad: Sometimes invita tions are sent through the Govern ments and sometimes direct to the Council.]
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Shri Muniswamy: May I know, Sir, whether this Council publishes any report after having study groups; if so, how many reports have been pub lished so far?
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[Maulana Azad: It has not publish ed any special report in this connec tion.]

Minerals in Andhra

•451. Shri Amjad AU: Will the Minis ter of Natural Resources and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) to what extent the possibilities of the following minerals viz. manganese, mica, barytes, limestones and gypsum have been explored in the State of Andhra; and

(b) whether there is any deposit of coal in the State of Andhra?

The Deputy Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) A state ment giving the information requir ed is laid on the Table of the House.
[See Appendix III, annexure No. 2.]

(b) No, Sir.

Shri Amjad Ali: As regards (a), may I know with regard to maganese, mica, barytes and limestone, whether any of these minerals have been imder prospecting survey in Andhra?

Sbri K. D. Malaviya: The explora tions have been carried out and the information available has been laid on the table of the House. With re gard to detailed prospecting, it all de pends upon private industrialists or anybody else who undertakes the ex ploitation of those minerals on the advice of the Government.

Dr. Rama Rao: May I know whe ther the Government are doing any thing to develop these ores indus trially?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: As I said, the exploitation of mines is a State sub ject. We are only to carry out a general survey and advise the State Governments as to what minerals are found in particular States.

